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FROM TO LGTH DECIMAL  
SPACES 

FIELD NAME FIELD DESCRIPTION COMMENT 

1 9 9   PQSSN SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER   

10 25 16   PQFNAME FIRST NAME   

26 41 16   PQMNAME MIDDLE NAME   

42 57 16   PQLNAME LAST NAME   

58 65 8   PQDOB BIRTHDATE CCYYMMDD 

66 74 9   PQCOLLCD COLLEGE CODE   

75 80 6   PQTERM TERM CODE   

81 83 3   PQHRSERNL HOURS ENROLLED   

84 85 2   PQACADSTND ACADEMIC STANDING CODE See ACADEMIC STANDING - 
PATRIOT SCHOLARSHIP PMT REQ in 
Field Value Definitions 

86 86 1   PQGENDER GENDER See GENDER in Field Value 
Definitions 

87 87 1   PQETHNICCD ETHNIC CODE See ETHNIC CODE in Field Value 
Definitions 

88 97 10 2 PQPMTREQAM PAYMENT REQUEST AMOUNT   

98 105 8   PQPMTREQDT PAYMENT REQUEST DATE CCYYMMDD 

106 111 6   PQCIPCD CIP CODE See CIP CODE in Field Value 
Definitions 

112 113 2   PQDEGLVLCD DEGREE LEVEL CODE See DEGREE LEVEL CODE - PATRIOT 
SCHOLARSHIP in Field Value 
Definitions 

114 115 2   PQINCRKEY INCREMENT KEY See INCREMENT KEY in Field Value 
Definitions 

116 124 9   PQLOSFAID LOSFA ID OPTIONAL 

125 174 50   PQEMAIL EMAIL ADDRESS   

175 184 10   PQPHONE PHONE NUMBER   

185 185 1   PQDEGRCVD IS STUDENT RECEIVING BS THIS TERM Y/N 

186 193 8   PQDEGDATE DATE DEGREE RECEIVED CCYYMMDD 

194 194 1   PQFTPTFLAG FULL TIME/PART TIME F/P 

 

 

Click here for a list of Field Value Definitions.  

 

 

https://mylosfa.la.gov/wp-content/uploads/Field_Value_Definitions.pdf

